
ANNUAL STIPEND

$5,191
$5,191
$3,802
$3,379
$3,209
$3,379
$3,209

Varsity Cheer Competition (Spring) $3,995
Varsity Pep Squad* $4,454

$4,455
$4,455
$4,455

Varsity Softball $4,455
$4,455
$4,455
$4,455
$4,455
$4,455
$4,455
$4,455
$4,100

Varsity Beach Volleyball $3,995
Varsity eSports (Fall) $3,995
Varsity eSports (Spring) $3,995
Varsity Flag Football $3,995

$3,995
$3,995
$3,995

Varsity Surfing $3,042
$3,042

MS Athletic Director (Annual) $1,700
MS eSports Central Coordinator (Annual) $1,700
MS eSports Coach (Fall) $1,700
MS eSports Coach (Spring) $1,700
MS Athletics Coach (Per Sport for Boys & Girls) $850

 All coaching assignment payments will be issued after the successful completion of the 
season, which will reflect the stipend equivalent to the completed percentage of the assignment.

* Pep Squad will receive a payment of the stipend equivalent to the completed   
 percentage of the assignment at the end of each semester.   

SPORT

TORRANCE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT  EFFECTIVE DATE:  JULY 1, 2023

EXTRA DUTY PAY
2023 - 2024

HIGH SCHOOL COACHING SERVICES PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Varsity Soccer

Varsity Football
Athletic Trainer (Football)
Asst Varsity Football
Soph Football
Soph Asst Football
Frosh Football
Frosh Asst Football

Varsity Baseball
Athletic Trainer (Baseball)
Varsity Basketball

Athletic Trainer (Basketball)

Varsity Swimming Coach
Varsity Track
Varsity Volleyball
Varsity Water Polo
Varsity Wrestling
Varsity Tennis

Varsity Golf
Varsity Gymnastics
Varsity Cross Country

All Other Coaches

MIDDLE SCHOOL COACHING SERVICES PAYMENT SCHEDULE



SAL Z  

ANNUAL STIPEND

Middle School Newspaper $1,768
Middle School Annual Yearbook $1,768

 
Middle School Band $1,734

High School Student Activities Director, High School Athletic Director $5,191
 

High School Instrumental Music $5,191
 

High School: Forensics, Drama Production, School Newspaper, Annual Yearbook, $3,534
Vocal Music, Drill Team, Modern Dance, Math Team, Academic Decathlon,  
FCCLA, FFA, HOSA, CTSO, Robotics and Gate Coordinator  

 
High School Lead Teachers in English-As-A-Second Language (ESL) and Computers $2,552

 
Triangle Lead Teacher $2,453

 
Elementary Combo Class (Refer to Article IX of CBA) $4,450*

 
ELD Coordinator (Middle School) $1,227

 
Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) $1,117

 
Lead Teacher (Elementary & Middle School) $677

HS Admin Designee (Dean) $677
 

$677
 

$677

PERIODS ANNUAL STIPEND

$2,550

$3,534

 Certificated unit members will receive a payment of the stipend equivalent to the completed   
percentage of the assignment at the end of each semester under the "Auxiliary" and  
"Department Chairperson" payment schedule.

Board Amended: 12/11/2023

AUXILIARY PAYMENT SCHEDULE

HIGH SCHOOL DEPARTMENT CHAIRPERSONS' PAYMENT SCHEDULE

1 - 40

41 or more

ACTIVITY

As required by program assignment.

Middle School and High School Teachers teaching a six period day

Middle School and High School Teachers teaching less than a full-time assignment
(per teaching period/per year)

* Secondary Combo receives 1/5 of $4450 annually for each qualifying class period or 1/5 of $2225 for each 
single semester class period


