TORRANCE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 1, 2023

EXTRA DUTY PAY 2023 - 2024

HIGH SCHOOL COACHING SERVICES PAYMENT SCHEDULE

SPORT	ANNUAL STIPEND
Varsity Football	\$5,191
Athletic Trainer (Football)	\$5,191
Asst Varsity Football	\$3,802
Soph Football	\$3,379
•	
Soph Asst Football Frosh Football	\$3,209 \$3,379
Frosh Asst Football	
	\$3,209
Varsity Cheer Competition (Spring)	\$3,995
Varsity Pep Squad*	\$4,454
Varsity Baseball	\$4,455
Athletic Trainer (Baseball)	\$4,455
Varsity Basketball	\$4,455
Varsity Softball	\$4,455
Athletic Trainer (Basketball)	\$4,455
Varsity Soccer	\$4,455
Varsity Swimming Coach	\$4,455
Varsity Track	\$4,455
Varsity Volleyball	\$4,455
Varsity Water Polo	\$4,455
Varsity Wrestling	\$4,455
Varsity Tennis	\$4,100
Varsity Beach Volleyball	\$3,995
Varsity eSports (Fall)	\$3,995
Varsity eSports (Spring)	\$3,995
Varsity Flag Football	\$3,995
Varsity Golf	\$3,995
Varsity Gymnastics	\$3,995
Varsity Cross Country	\$3,995
Varsity Surfing	\$3,042
All Other Coaches	\$3,042

MIDDLE SCHOOL COACHING SERVICES PAYMENT SCHEDULE

MS Athletic Director (Annual)	\$1,700
MS eSports Central Coordinator (Annual)	\$1,700
MS eSports Coach (Fall)	\$1,700
MS eSports Coach (Spring)	\$1,700
MS Athletics Coach (Per Sport for Boys & Girls)	\$850

All coaching assignment payments will be issued after the successful completion of the season, which will reflect the stipend equivalent to the completed percentage of the assignment.

* Pep Squad will receive a payment of the stipend equivalent to the completed percentage of the assignment at the end of each semester.

SAL Z

AUXILIARY PAYMENT SCHEDULE

ACTIVITY	ANNUAL STIPEND	
Middle School Newspaper Middle School Annual Yearbook	\$1,768 \$1,768	
Middle School Band	\$1,734	
High School Student Activities Director, High School Athletic Director	\$5,191	
High School Instrumental Music	\$5,191	
High School: Forensics, Drama Production, School Newspaper, Annual Yearbook, Vocal Music, Drill Team, Modern Dance, Math Team, Academic Decathlon, FCCLA, FFA, HOSA, CTSO, Robotics and Gate Coordinator	\$3,534	
High School Lead Teachers in English-As-A-Second Language (ESL) and Computers	\$2,552	
Triangle Lead Teacher	\$2,453	
Elementary Combo Class (Refer to Article IX of CBA)	\$4,450*	
ELD Coordinator (Middle School)	\$1,227	
Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) As required by program assignment.	\$1,117	
Lead Teacher (Elementary & Middle School)	\$677	
HS Admin Designee (Dean)	\$677	
Middle School and High School Teachers teaching a six period day	\$677	
Middle School and High School Teachers teaching less than a full-time assignment \$677 (per teaching period/per year) * Secondary Combo receives 1/5 of \$4450 annually for each qualifying class period or 1/5 of \$2225 for each		
single semester class period		

PERIODS	ANNUAL STIPEND
1 - 40	\$2,550
41 or more	\$3,534

Certificated unit members will receive a payment of the stipend equivalent to the completed percentage of the assignment at the end of each semester under the "Auxiliary" and "Department Chairperson" payment schedule.